/(/,\‘x Central Seat Allocation Board-2023 E-Cwnse"i"g Services

NITs, IIEST, ITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2023-24 Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening And Closing Ranks In Previous Years

Year: 2021
Special Round: 2
Institute Type: National Institute of Technology
Institute Name: National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh
Academic Program: ALL

Opening and closing rank for New and Upgraded candidates only in First/Second Round (As selected above) of Special Vacant Seats
Filling Rounds.

Note :

1. All ranks are All India CRL Rank.

2. These ranks are based on following types of Candidates.

a) who reported online at Pl (Secured admission) in JoSAA round 6 and upgraded the institute/program/category/quota/gender pool in
CSAB Special Round.

b) who got fresh allotment in CSAB Special Round.

Institute Academic Program Name Quota Seat Type Gender Opening Closing
Rank Rank

National Institute of Technology, Andhra  Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS OPEN Gender-Neutral 78704 90691
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra  Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS EWS Gender-Neutral 126008 126008
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra  Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS EWS Female-only (including 156704 156704
Pradesh Supernumerary)

National Institute of Technology, Andhra  Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 102823 115149
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra  Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS OBC-NCL Female-only (including 92227 92227
Pradesh Supernumerary)

National Institute of Technology, Andhra  Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) 0s OPEN Gender-Neutral 71913 75580
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra  Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) oS OPEN Female-only (including 82391 82391
Pradesh Supernumerary)

National Institute of Technology, Andhra  Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) os EWS Gender-Neutral 83722 83722
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra  Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) oS OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 82704 94757
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra  Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) 0s OBC-NCL Female-only (including 117473 117473
Pradesh Supernumerary)

National Institute of Technology, Andhra  Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS OPEN Gender-Neutral 54916 58100
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra  Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS EWS Gender-Neutral 72255 72255
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra  Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 77139 83886
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra  Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS SC Gender-Neutral 159126 159126
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra  Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) HS ST Gender-Neutral 230666 230666
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra  Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) Qs OPEN Gender-Neutral 54897 58479
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra  Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) 0s EWS Gender-Neutral 65740 65740
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra  Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology) oS EWS Female-only (including 91530 91530

Pradesh Supernumerary)



National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Qs

0s

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

Qos

QoS

0s

Qos

Qs

Qs

0s

QoS

HS

HS

HS

0s

0s

QoS

0s

0s

0os

0s

0s

s

Qs

0s

Qs

Qs

0s

Qs

OBC-NCL

SC

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC

SC

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

SC

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

69499

168019

50853

44551

61980

63626

219601

60953

73189

71049

93373

68662

89331

167920

183039

15250

12464

16429

18912

25157

20671

27775

24848

97139

40533

49296

48321

47411

65878

147865

29113

34759

35440

71979

169515

52111

44551

71982

71015

219601

68617

85780

77012

93373

77847

110908

167920

183039

15267

12464

18288

19363

25157

20671

27775

25259

97139

43160

52692

48321

50521

75729

147865

30101

34913

36052



National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

National Institute of Technology, Andhra
Pradesh

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

0s

0s

QoS

0s

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

Qs

0s

Qs

Qs

0s

0s

Qs

0s

HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

0s

0os

Qos

0s

Qs

Qos

0s

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC

SC

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only (including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including
Supernumerary)
Gender-Neutral
Female-only (including

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

Disclaimer: This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by CSAB.

For any further information, please contact CSAB.

47645

38272

53892

127618

40218

46622

72889

47606

296201

49773

70389

57212

88023

56405

85642

158595

178660

70820

66169

82118

90617

283555

65339

84529

76586

115194

75346

120447

175795

47645

38272

53892

127618

41798

46622

72889

50061

296201

54298

75237

61555

88023

65966

85642

158595

178660

73369

66169

82118

108219

283555

73240

96582

76586

115194

82723

120447

175795



Dij

Power To Empower




