

Central Seat Allocation Board-2023

NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2023-24



Opening And Closing Ranks In Previous Year	s	
Year:	2021	
Special Round:	2	
Institute Type:	National Institute of Technology	
Institute Name:	National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	
Academic Program:	ALL	
	Submit	

Opening and closing rank for New and Upgraded candidates only in First/Second Round (As selected above) of Special Vacant Seats Filling Rounds.

Note:

- 1. All ranks are All India CRL Rank.
 2. These ranks are based on following types of Candidates.
 a) who reported online at PI (Secured admission) in JoSAA round 6 and upgraded the institute/program/category/quota/gender pool in CSAB Special Round.
- b) who got fresh allotment in CSAB Special Round.

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening Rank	Closing Rank
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	78704	90691
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	126008	126008
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	156704	156704
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	102823	115149
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	92227	92227
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	71913	75580
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	82391	82391
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	83722	83722
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	82704	94757
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Bio Technology (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	117473	117473
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	54916	58100
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	72255	72255
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	77139	83886
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	SC	Gender-Neutral	159126	159126
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	230666	230666
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	54897	58479
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	65740	65740
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	91530	91530

National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	69499	71979
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Chemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	168019	169515
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	50853	52111
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	44551	44551
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	61980	71982
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	63626	71015
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	219601	219601
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	60953	68617
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	73189	85780
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	71049	77012
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	93373	93373
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	68662	77847
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	89331	110908
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	167920	167920
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	183039	183039
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	15250	15267
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	12464	12464
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	16429	18288
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	18912	19363
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	25157	25157
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	20671	20671
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	27775	27775
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	24848	25259
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	97139	97139
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	40533	43160
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	49296	52692
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	48321	48321
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	47411	50521
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	65878	75729
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	147865	147865
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	29113	30101
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	34759	34913
National Institute of Technology, Andhra	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	35440	36052

National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	47645	47645
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	38272	38272
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	53892	53892
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	127618	127618
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	40218	41798
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	46622	46622
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	72889	72889
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	47606	50061
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	296201	296201
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	49773	54298
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	70389	75237
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	57212	61555
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	88023	88023
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	56405	65966
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	85642	85642
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	158595	158595
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	178660	178660
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	70820	73369
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	66169	66169
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	82118	82118
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	90617	108219
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	HS	ST	Gender-Neutral	283555	283555
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	65339	73240
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	os	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	84529	96582
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Gender-Neutral	76586	76586
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	115194	115194
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	75346	82723
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	120447	120447
National Institute of Technology, Andhra Pradesh	Metallurgical and Materials Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	OS	SC	Gender-Neutral	175795	175795





